
1 49 400KV-BABLESHWAR-PADGHE-1 1-Sep-20 08:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 Daily  Carrying PID Work// MSETCL -

2 53 400KV-PARLI-M-SOLAPUR-M-1 1-Sep-20 10:00 15-Sep-20 18:00 Daily PID Testing work// MSETCL Without Interruption

3 78 LONIKHAND-II - 400KV - BUS 2 1-Sep-20 09:00 30-Sep-20 18:00 Daily PID of insulator.//One by One MSETCL Both the Bus 1 and Bus 2 will remain in service while 
taking PID test and no operations are required.

4 79 LONIKHAND-II - 400KV - BUS 1 1-Sep-20 09:00 30-Sep-20 18:00 Daily PID of insulator.//One by One MSETCL Both the Bus 1 and Bus 2 will remain in service while 
taking PID test and no operations are required.

5 91 220KV-PARLI-OSMANABAD-M-1 2-Sep-20 08:00 2-Sep-20 17:00 Daily LINE  maintenance// MSETCL -

6 106  220KV-MUDSHINGI-CHIKKODI-II-1 2-Sep-20 09:00 2-Sep-20 17:00 Daily quarterly maintenance// MSETCL -

7 108 400KV-PARLI-M-SOLAPUR-M-1 2-Sep-20 09:30 2-Sep-20 18:30 Daily Work of replacement of suspension string insulators(SSN/DSN)// MSETCL -

8 111 TIE BAY - 765KV-AKOLA-EKTUNI-2 AND FUTURE at 
EKTUNI - 765KV 2-Sep-20 10:00 2-Sep-20 13:00 Daily "Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence"

// MSETCL
765kV Akola Ckt-II will be in service through its Main 
(703) Bay and Main Bus-II

9 114 TIE BAY - 765KV/400KV EKTUNI-ICT-1 AND FUTURE at 
EKTUNI - 765KV 2-Sep-20 14:00 2-Sep-20 17:00 Daily "Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence"

// MSETCL
765/400kV ICT-I will be in service through its Main 
(710) & Main Bus-II

10 120 TBC 1 @ CHANDRAPUR GCR 2-Sep-20 09:00 11-Sep-20 18:00 Continuous

1) For capital overhauling of drive mechanism, poles and Interrupter 
of all 3 phases of 400KV CGL make Breaker. 2) Measurement of 
Timing, Contact Resistance and DCRM of breaker after overhaulng 
work. 
//

MSETCL During outage,  400KV TBC-2 bay will be available.

11 121 220KV-SOLAPUR-KUMBARI-1 2-Sep-20 9:00 2-Sep-20 18:00 D CT & Line Terminal equipments AMP works/Please reschedule 
outage on 02.09.2020/ POWERGRID_WR1Others

12 152 400KV-CHAKAN-PUNE-PG-1 3-Sep-20 09:00 3-Sep-20 18:00 Daily DT & Line Maintenance work.// MSETCL ---

13 155 MAIN BAY - EKTUNI - 765KV B/R 1 AND EKTUNI - 765KV - 
BUS 1 at EKTUNI - 765KV 3-Sep-20 11:00 3-Sep-20 14:00 Daily

"Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"
//

MSETCL
Bus Reactor will be in service through its TIE (712) & 
Main Bus-II

14 158 220KV-WARDHA-PUSAD-1 3-Sep-20 08:00 4-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine line  maintainace  work// MSETCL NA

15 173  400KV-WARORA-CHANDRAPU-II-1 4-Sep-20 08:00 4-Sep-20 17:00 Daily for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During 
Monkey Patrolling// MSETCL for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found 

During Monkey Patrolling

16 188 220KV-AURANGABAD-CHITEGAON-2 4-Sep-20 09:00 4-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work
// MSETCL Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work

17 200 400KV-WARORA-CHANDRAPU-II-1 5-Sep-20 09:00 5-Sep-20 17:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and diagonastic testing ,relay testing work 
etc// MSETCL Load will be managed on 400KV chandrapur Ckt-2 bay 

no 413

18 201 220KV-BOISAR-NALASOPARA-1 5-Sep-20 09:00 5-Sep-20 17:00 Daily REPLACEMENT OF FAULTY INSULATOR // MSETCL REPLACEMENT OF FAULTY INSULATOR 

19 207 BUS COUPLER BAY - BABLESHWAR - 400KV - BUS 1 AND 
BABLESHWAR - 400KV - BUS 2 at BABLESHWAR - 400KV 5-Sep-20 08:00 5-Sep-20 18:00 Daily To check healthiness of busbar system(400kV ABB RADSS busbar 

testing)// MSETCL outage not required on 400kV bus coupler (400kV ABB 
RADSS busbar testing)

20 220 220KV-TALEGAON-PUNE-PG-1 5-Sep-20 10:00 5-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance, Diagnostic Testing work.// MSETCL --

21 221 NANDED - 400KV - BUS 1 5-Sep-20 10:30 5-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance & Relay Testing work.// MSETCL -

22 230  220KV-WARDHA-PUSAD-1 6-Sep-20 08:00 6-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine line  maintainace  work// MSETCL NA

23 231 400KV-KALWA-KHARGHAR-1 6-Sep-20 08:00 6-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work// MSETCL Routine Maintenance work

24 251 400KV-AKOLA-AURANGABAD-1 7-Sep-20 9:00 7-Sep-20 18:00 D
For AMP of Line Bay at Akola end & 400KV-AKOLA-
AURANGABAD-2 A/R to be kept in Non-Auto mode for safety 
precautions//

POWERGRID_
WR1

25 256 400KV-RGPPL-NEW KOYNA-1 7-Sep-20 09:00 7-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine maint. work// MSETCL Planned outage

Name of 
Requesting 

Agency

Maharashtra State Load Despatch Centre

WRPC OCCM approved Monthly Outage list for the Month of September 2020

D reasonFrom Time To TimeOCCM 
Sr. No Line / Element RemarksSr.No.



Name of 
Requesting 

Agency
D reasonFrom Time To TimeOCCM 

Sr. No Line / Element RemarksSr.No.

26 265 MAIN BAY - 400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-ALKUD-1 AND ALKUD - 
400KV - BUS 1 at ALKUD - 400KV 7-Sep-20 10:00 7-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Q.M work & diagnostic testing work// MSETCL NA

27 266 TIE BAY - 400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-ALKUD-1 AND FUTURE at 
ALKUD - 400KV 7-Sep-20 10:00 7-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Q.M work & diagnostic testing work// MSETCL NA

28 267 400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-ALKUD-1 7-Sep-20 10:00 7-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Quarterly maintenance & diagnostic testing work// MSETCL NA

29 268 220KV-WARDHA-WARDHA-M-1 7-Sep-20 10:00 7-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine line  maintainace  work// MSETCL NA

30 294 ALKUD - 400KV - BUS 1 8-Sep-20 10:00 8-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Quarterly maintenance work// MSETCL Load will be managed on Bus-II

31 325 220KV-PARLI-PARLI-M-1 8-Sep-20 09:00 8-Sep-20 17:00 Daily To attend loose nut bolt at Cut Point Loc. Nos. 28, 29 & 30 and 
tightening of nut bolts of Cross Arm pieces// MSETCL -

32 326 400KV-RGPPL-NEW KOYNA-2 8-Sep-20 09:00 8-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine maint. work// MSETCL Planned outage

33 337 EKTUNI - 765KV - BUS 1 8-Sep-20 11:00 9-Sep-20 18:00 Daily "Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
" MSETCL 765kV Main Bus-II will be in service

34 339 220KV-WARDHA-BHUGAON-1 8-Sep-20 08:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine line  maintainace  work// MSETCL NA

35 357  220KV-PANDURNA-KALMESHWAR-1 9-Sep-20 08:00 9-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance  work.// MSETCL Outage proposed by LMU S/Dn Mankapur  

36 372 220KV-PARLI-HARANGUL-1 9-Sep-20 09:00 9-Sep-20 17:00 Daily To attend loose nut bolt at Cut Point Loc. Nos. 28, 29 & 30 and 
tightening of nut bolts of Cross Arm pieces// MSETCL -

37 373 132KV-PENCH-MP-KANHAN-1 9-Sep-20 09:00 9-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work.// MSETCL Outage proposed by LMU Kanhan

38 375 MAIN BAY - 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-1 AND KORADI-
III - 400KV - BUS 2 at KORADI-III - 400KV 9-Sep-20 09:00 9-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance Activities// MEGPTCL Bay Maintenance Activities

39 376 400KV-PARLI-M-SOLAPUR-M-1 9-Sep-20 09:30 9-Sep-20 18:30 Daily Work of replacement of suspension string insulators(SSN/DSN)// MSETCL -

40 385 400KV-RGPPL-NAGOTHANE-1 9-Sep-20 09:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine maint. work// MSETCL Planned outage

41 411 220KV-PARLI-OSMANABAD-M-1 10-Sep-20 08:00 10-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Line maintenance work// MSETCL -

42 422 400KV-BHILAI-KORADI 10-Sep-20 9:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 D For AMP works// POWERGRID_
WR1

43 443 BUS COUPLER BAY - LONIKHAND - 400KV - BUS 1 AND 
LONIKHAND - 400KV - BUS 2 at LONIKHAND - 400KV 11-Sep-20 09:00 11-Sep-20 18:00 Daily DT & Maintenance work.

// MSETCL ---

44 456 400KV-KORADI-SATPURA 11-Sep-20 9:00 11-Sep-20 18:00 D For AMP works// POWERGRID_
WR1

45 467 MAIN BAY - 765KV/400KV KORADI-III-ICT-1 AND KORADI-
III - 400KV - BUS 1 at KORADI-III - 400KV 11-Sep-20 09:00 11-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance Activities// MEGPTCL Bay Maintenance Activities

46 471 MAIN BAY - 400KV-AKOLA-AURANGABAD-2 AND AKOLA - 
400KV - BUS 1 at AKOLA - 400KV 11-Sep-20 10:00 11-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work// MSETCL Line will in service through Tie bay.

47 472 400KV-TAPTHITHANDA-EKTUNI-1 11-Sep-20 11:00 11-Sep-20 17:00 Daily To attend the hotspot of  408, 89B isolator.  Outage required 
alongwith Main bus -2// MSETCL Nil

48 473 TAPTHITHANDA - 400KV - BUS 2 11-Sep-20 11:00 11-Sep-20 17:00 Daily To attend the hotspot of 408 89B Isolator. Outage required 
alongwith TAPTITANDA - EKTUNI CKT - 1// MSETCL Nil

49 477 400KV-RGPPL-NAGOTHANE-2 11-Sep-20 09:00 12-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine maint. work// MSETCL Planned outage

50 478 400KV-BABLESHWAR-PADGHE-2 11-Sep-20 08:00 20-Sep-20 18:00 Daily  Carrying PID Work// MSETCL -

51 485 EKTUNI - 400KV - BUS 1 12-Sep-20 11:00 12-Sep-20 17:00 Daily "Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence"
// MSETCL 400kV Main Bus-II will be in service

52 502 400KV-BABLESHWAR-PADGHE-2 12-Sep-20 09:00 12-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Chemical cleaning of insulator string at 400kV Babhaleshwar// MSETCL -

53 503 220KV-TARAPUR 1&2-BORIVALI-1 12-Sep-20 09:00 12-Sep-20 17:00 Daily FIXING OF MISSING SPACERS// MSETCL FIXING OF MISSING SPACERS

54 505 220KV-TALEGAON-PUNE-PG-1 12-Sep-20 10:00 12-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance, Diagnostic Testing work.// MSETCL --

55 511 400KV-KALWA-PUNE-PG-1 13-Sep-20 9:00 13-Sep-20 18:00 D For AMP works/Please reschedule outage on 13.09.2020/ POWERGRID_
WR1 Others



Name of 
Requesting 

Agency
D reasonFrom Time To TimeOCCM 

Sr. No Line / Element RemarksSr.No.

56 517 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 13-Sep-20 09:00 13-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work Nut Bolt 
Tightening work// MSETCL 400 KV WARORA - DEOLI 2 Line is in ckt 

57 518 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 13-Sep-20 09:00 13-Sep-20 18:00 Daily  Line maintenance work// MSETCL Outage proposed by LM S/Dn Koradi

58 519 400KV-KALWA-PUNE-PG-1 13-Sep-20 09:00 13-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance & Testing work. // MSETCL Bay Maintenance & Testing work. 

59 558  400KV-BABLESHWAR-PADGHE-1 14-Sep-20 09:00 14-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Chemical cleaning of insulator string// MSETCL -

60 560 TIE BAY - 765KV/400KV KORADI-III-ICT-1 AND FUTURE at 
KORADI-III - 400KV 14-Sep-20 09:00 14-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance Activities// MEGPTCL Bay Maintenance Activities

61 565 400KV-ALKUD-SOLAPUR-1 14-Sep-20 10:00 14-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Q.M work & diagnostic testing work// MSETCL NA

62 566 MAIN BAY - 400KV-ALKUD-SOLAPUR-1 AND ALKUD - 
400KV - BUS 1 at ALKUD - 400KV 14-Sep-20 10:00 14-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Q.M work & diagnostic testing work// MSETCL NA

63 567 TIE BAY - 400KV-ALKUD-SOLAPUR-1 AND 400KV/220KV 
ALKUD-ICT-2 at ALKUD - 400KV 14-Sep-20 10:00 14-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Q.M work & diagnostic testing work// MSETCL NA

64 579 400KV/220KV CHANDRAPUR-ICT-2 14-Sep-20 09:00 19-Sep-20 18:00 Continuous

1) For replacement of old fan & pump control cubical of R & B-ph 
unit of ICT-2 by new one. 2) Replacement of old HCB Isolator with 
EB one side by new one. 3) For applying the high insulation coating 
to 33KV IPS tube, PTs and other allied equipments of external delta 
connection.
//

MSETCL During outage, ICT-1 and 220KV Chandrapur-2 ckt. Will 
 be in service. 

65 581 MAIN BAY - 400KV-AKOLA-AURANGABAD-1 AND AKOLA - 
400KV - BUS 1 at AKOLA - 400KV 15-Sep-20 10:00 15-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work.// MSETCL Line will be in service through Tie bay.

66 587 ALKUD - 400KV - BUS 2 15-Sep-20 10:00 15-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Quarterly maintenance work// MSETCL Load will be managed on Bus I

67 612 MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND WARORA - 
400KV - BUS 1 at WARORA - 400KV 15-Sep-20 09:00 15-Sep-20 17:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing works 

and isolater maintainance work .// MSETCL 400KV PGCIL Line will be charged through Tie CB  421.

68 618 EKTUNI - 400KV - BUS 2 15-Sep-20 11:00 15-Sep-20 17:00 Daily "Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence"
// MSETCL 400kV Main Bus-I will be in service

69 636 400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-KOLHAPUR GIS-1 16-Sep-20 7:00 16-Sep-20 18:00 D
Replacement of Porcelain insulators at River crossing locations & 
400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-KOLHAPUR GIS-2 AR to be kept in 
Non-auto mode for safety of precautions.//

POWERGRID_
WR1

70 640 220KV-PARLI-PARLI-M-2 16-Sep-20 08:00 16-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Line Maintenance work// MSETCL -

71 641 220KV-PANDURNA-KALMESHWAR-1 16-Sep-20 08:00 16-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance  work.// MSETCL Outage proposed by LMU S/Dn Mankapur  .

72 653 400KV-ALKUD-SOLAPUR-1 16-Sep-20 9:00 16-Sep-20 18:00 D Line Terminal equipments AMP works// POWERGRID_
WR1 Others

73 659  220KV-MAHALAXMI(KONALKATTA)-AMONA-1 16-Sep-20 09:00 16-Sep-20 17:00 Daily quarterly maintenance// MSETCL -

74 660 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 16-Sep-20 09:00 16-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work Nut Bolt Tightning 
work// MSETCL 400KV WARORA-IEPL  Line is in ckt 

75 664 400KV-PARLI-M-SOLAPUR-M-1 16-Sep-20 09:30 16-Sep-20 18:30 Daily Work of replacement of suspension string insulators(SSN/DSN)// MSETCL -

76 668 765KV-AKOLA (2)-KORADI-III-2 16-Sep-20 10:00 16-Sep-20 13:00 Daily For replacement of bend members of gantry  cross arm at koradi-III 
SS// MEGPTCL For replacement of bend members of gantry  cross arm at 

koradi-III SS

77 669 SOLAPUR-M - 400KV - BUS 1 16-Sep-20 10:00 16-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing work// MSETCL Load will be managed on 400KV Main bus II & Reactor 
will be in out of service

78 719  400KV-PARLI-M-PARLI-1 17-Sep-20 09:00 17-Sep-20 18:00 Daily CB & CVTs testing work & Bay Maintenance// MSETCL -

79 721 TIE BAY - 765KV-AKOLA-EKTUNI-1 AND FUTURE at 
EKTUNI - 765KV 17-Sep-20 10:30 17-Sep-20 17:30 Daily

"Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"
//

MSETCL
765kV Akola Ckt-I Will be in service through its Main 
(706) Bay and Main Bus-II

80 729 400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-KOLHAPUR GIS-2 18-Sep-20 7:00 18-Sep-20 18:00 D
Replacement of Porcelain insulators at River crossing locations & 
400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-KOLHAPUR GIS-1 AR to be kept in 
Non-auto mode for safety of precautions.//

POWERGRID_
WR1

81 761 AURANGABAD-M (WALUJ) - 400KV - BUS 2 19-Sep-20 09:00 19-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Quarterly  Mainenance
// MSETCL Quarterly  Maintenance



Name of 
Requesting 

Agency
D reasonFrom Time To TimeOCCM 

Sr. No Line / Element RemarksSr.No.

82 771 220KV-TARAPUR 1&2-BOISAR-M-1 19-Sep-20 09:00 19-Sep-20 17:00 Daily INSULATOR STRING REPLACEMENT// MSETCL INSULATOR STRING REPLACEMENT

83 772 MAIN BAY - 765KV/400KV KORADI-III-ICT-2 AND KORADI-
III - 400KV - BUS 1 at KORADI-III - 400KV 19-Sep-20 09:00 19-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance Activities// MEGPTCL Bay Maintenance Activities

84 773 220KV-TALEGAON-PUNE-PG-2 19-Sep-20 10:00 19-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance, Diagnostic Testing work.// MSETCL ---

85 779 BABLESHWAR - 400KV - BUS 1 20-Sep-20 08:00 20-Sep-20 18:00 Daily For Bus CVT tan delta and other diagnostic testing// MSETCL -

86 781 220KV-WARDHA-BADNERA-1 20-Sep-20 10:00 20-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine line  maintainace  work// MSETCL NA

87 790 TIRODA - 400KV - BUS 1 21-Sep-20 08:00 21-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Maintenance of Bus Related Equipments.// APML Maintenance of Bus Related Equipments.

88 818 400KV/220KV CHANDRAPUR-ICT-2 ON TBC @ 
CHANDRAPUR GCR 21-Sep-20 03:00 25-Sep-20 18:00 Continuous

1) For replacement of old damaged quadraple bus conductor of Main 
Bus-I in ICT-2 and 400KV Bus Coupler bay  section span. 
2)Tightening of nut bolts & hardware of Main Bus-I. 

//

MSETCL

During this outage 400KV ICT-2 bay  will be shift on 
TBC-1 bay, as the work of replacement of bus conductor 
of Main Bus-I  is to be carried out in 400KV ICT-2  bay.

89 819 400KV-CHANDRAPUR-BHADRAWATI-4 21-Sep-20 03:00 25-Sep-20 18:00 Continuous
1) For replacement of old damaged quadraple bus conductor of Main 
Bus-I in ICT-2 and 400KV Bus Coupler bay  section span. 

 2)Tightening of nut bolts & hardware of Main Bus-I. //
MSETCL

Outage is required  on 400KV GCR C'pur - PGCIL 
Bhadrawati Ckt. No.-  4 line, as the this circuit can not be 
shifted on 400KV Main Bus-2 due to problems of PG 
isolators of Bus-2  .

90 820 BUS COUPLER BAY - CHANDRAPUR - 400KV - BUS 1 AND 
CHANDRAPUR - 400KV - BUS 2 at CHANDRAPUR - 400KV 21-Sep-20 03:00 25-Sep-20 18:00 Continuous

1) For replacement of old damaged quadraple bus conductor of Main 
Bus-I in ICT-2 and 400KV Bus Coupler bay  section span. 
2)Tightening of nut bolts & hardware of Main Bus-I. 
//

MSETCL

Outage is required on 400KV Bus Coupler bay,  as the 
work of replacement of bus conductor of Main Bus-I  is to 
be carried out in 400KV Bus Coupler bay.

91 821 CHANDRAPUR-GCR - 400KV - BUS 1 21-Sep-20 03:00 25-Sep-20 18:00 Continuous

1) For replacement of old damaged quadraple bus conductor of Main 
Bus-I in 400KV HV side ICT-2 bay and 400KV Bus Coupler bay  
section span. 2)Tightening of nut bolts & hardware of Main Bus-I. 
//

MSETCL

During outage, all connected bays/feeders of Main Bus-I  
will be shifted to Main Bus-II by using the TBC-I & TBC-
II bay. After shifting of all bays/feeders connected to 
Main Bus-I on 400KV Main Bus-II, then after the 400KV 

 Bus Coupler bay will be kept off. 

92 822  400KV-CHANDRAPUR-BHADRAWATI-3 21-Sep-20 03:00 25-Sep-20 18:00 Continuous

1) For replacement of old damaged quadraple bus conductor of Main 
Bus-I in ICT-2 and 400KV Bus Coupler bay  section span. 
2)Tightening of nut bolts & hardware of Main Bus-I. 
//

MSETCL

Outage is required  on 400KV GCR C'pur - PGCIL 
Bhadrawati Ckt. No.-  3 line, as the this circuit can not be 
shifted on 400KV Main Bus-2 due to problems of PG 
isolators of Bus-2  .

93 824 400KV-DHULE-MS-BABLESHWAR-1 21-Sep-20 08:00 30-Sep-20 18:00 Daily  Carrying PID Work// MSETCL -

94 825 400KV-DHULE-MS-BABLESHWAR-2 21-Sep-20 08:00 30-Sep-20 18:00 Daily  Carrying PID Work// MSETCL -

95 853 TIE BAY - 765KV/400KV KORADI-III-ICT-2 AND FUTURE at 
KORADI-III - 400KV 22-Sep-20 09:00 22-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance Activities// MEGPTCL Bay Maintenance Activities

96 856 TIE BAY - 765KV/400KV EKTUNI-ICT-2 AND EKTUNI - 
765KV B/R 1 at EKTUNI - 765KV 22-Sep-20 10:30 22-Sep-20 17:30 Daily

"Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"
//

MSETCL

"765/400kV ICT-I will be in service through its Main 
(710) & Main Bus-II.
765kV Bus Reactor will be in service through its Main 
Bay (711) & Main Bus-I"

97 870 400KV-WARORA-CHANDRAPU-II-2 23-Sep-20 08:00 23-Sep-20 17:00 Daily for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found During 
Monkey Patrolling// MSETCL for conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening  if found 

During Monkey Patrolling

98 878 220KV-TILLARI-AMONA-1 23-Sep-20 09:00 23-Sep-20 17:00 Daily quarterly maintenance// MSETCL -

99 880 MAIN BAY - TIRODA - 765KV B/R 1 AND TIRODA - 765KV - 
BUS 1 at TIRODA - 765KV 23-Sep-20 09:00 23-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance Activities// APML Bay Maintenance Activities

100 881 400KV-PARLI-M-SOLAPUR-M-1 23-Sep-20 09:30 23-Sep-20 18:30 Daily Work of replacement of suspension string insulators(SSN/DSN)// MSETCL -

101 882 MAIN BAY - 765KV-AKOLA-EKTUNI-1 AND EKTUNI - 765KV 
- BUS 2 at EKTUNI - 765KV 23-Sep-20 10:30 23-Sep-20 17:30 Daily

"Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence
"
//

MSETCL
765kV Akola Ckt-I Will be in service through its TIE 
(705) Bay and Main Bus-I

102 896 SOLAPUR-M - 400KV - BUS 2 24-Sep-20 10:00 24-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work// MSETCL Load will be managed on 400KV Main Bus - I

103 913 TIE BAY - 400KV/11.5KV KORADI-II-ST-3 AND 400KV-
KORADI-II-KORADI-III-2 at KORADI-II - 400KV 24-Sep-20 10:00 24-Sep-20 15:00 Daily   DCRM, IR Measurement of CB at Bay 405 & Tan delta 

measurement of Bus CT // MSETCL

Station transformer-III will remain in service through 
Main  Bay 404 and
 Koradi-II-Koradi-III Ckt-2 will remain in service through 
its Main Bay 406



Name of 
Requesting 

Agency
D reasonFrom Time To TimeOCCM 

Sr. No Line / Element RemarksSr.No.

104 914 MAIN BAY - 765KV-AKOLA-EKTUNI-2 AND EKTUNI - 765KV 
- BUS 2 at EKTUNI - 765KV 24-Sep-20 10:30 24-Sep-20 17:30 Daily "Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintainence

// MSETCL 765kV Akola Ckt-II Will be in service through its TIE 
 (702) Bay and Main Bus-II

105 949 AURANGABAD-M (WALUJ) - 400KV - BUS 1 25-Sep-20 09:00 25-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Quarterly  Maintenance
// MSETCL Quarterly  Maintenance

106 950 400KV-AKOLA-AURANGABAD-2 L/R@ AKOLA - 400KV 25-Sep-20 09:00 25-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Reactor Annual Maintenance Activities// MEGPTCL Reactor Annual Maintenance Activities

107 951 NANDED - 400KV - BUS 2 25-Sep-20 10:30 25-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance & Relay Testing work.// MSETCL -

108 960 BABLESHWAR - 400KV - BUS 2 26-Sep-20 08:00 26-Sep-20 18:00 Daily For Bus CVT tan delta and other diagnostic testing// MSETCL -

109 964 400KV-PARLI-M-LONIKHAND-II-2 26-Sep-20 09:00 26-Sep-20 18:00 Daily DT & Line Maintenance work.// MSETCL ---

110 965 MAIN BAY - 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-3 AND KORADI-
III - 400KV - BUS 2 at KORADI-III - 400KV 26-Sep-20 09:00 26-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance Activities// MEGPTCL Bay Maintenance Activities

111 966 220KV-TALEGAON-PUNE-PG-2 26-Sep-20 10:00 26-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance, Diagnostic Testing work.// MSETCL ---

112 970 400KV-KALWA-PADGHE-2 27-Sep-20 08:00 27-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work// MSETCL Routine Maintenance work

113 978 TIRODA - 400KV - BUS 2 27-Sep-20 08:00 27-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Maintenance of Bus Related Equipments.// APML Maintenance of Bus Related Equipments.

114 986 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-1 28-Sep-20 09:00 28-Sep-20 18:00 Daily  Line maintenance work// MSETCL Outage proposed by LM S/Dn Koradi

115 1001 MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND WARDHA - 
400KV - BUS 2 at Wardha - 400KV 28-Sep-20 09:00 28-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and diagnostic testing// MSETCL Na

116 1014 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-2 29-Sep-20 09:00 29-Sep-20 18:00 Daily  Line maintenance work// MSETCL Outage proposed by LM S/Dn Koradi

117 1024 MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 AND WARDHA - 
400KV - BUS 1 at Wardha - 400KV 29-Sep-20 09:00 29-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work .// MSETCL 400KV KORADI-WARDHA  Line will be charged 

through Tie CB  414.

118 1025 220KV-PARLI-OSMANABAD-M-1 29-Sep-20 09:00 29-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Vibration damper fixing// MSETCL -

119 1037 220KV-PARLI-PARLI-M-2 30-Sep-20 08:00 30-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Line maintenance// MSETCL -

120 1042 TIE BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND FUTURE at 
Wardha - 400KV 30-Sep-20 09:00 30-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work .// MSETCL Line will be charged through main CB  429.

121 1043 400KV-PARLI-M-SOLAPUR-M-1 30-Sep-20 09:30 30-Sep-20 18:30 Daily Work of replacement of suspension string insulators(SSN/DSN)// MSETCL -

AD1 220KV-PARLI-HARANGUL-1 01-Sep-20 09:30 05-Sep-20 18:30 Daily
Tightening of nut bolt and fixing nut bolts to cross arms supporting 
pieces of line towers of newly commissioned LILO section of 
PGCIL ckt

MSETCL
Additional outage shall be facilitated subject to feasibility 
study on D-2. Additional ouatges have not considered in 
outage compilation

AD4 220KV-PARLI-PARLI-M-1 07-Sep-20 09:30 12-Sep-20 18:30 Daily
Tightening of nut bolt and fixing nut bolts to cross arms supporting 
pieces of line towers of newly commissioned LILO section of 
PGCIL ckt

MSETCL
Additional outage shall be facilitated subject to feasibility 
study on D-2. Additional ouatges have not considered in 
outage compilation

Sr. No
Name of 

Requesting 
Agency

Line / Element From Time To Time Daily/Con
tinuous Reason OCC-Remarks

Additional Outage list for the Month of September 2020



Sr.No. Voltage Line Equipment From Date From 
Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

1 400 KV AKOLA-NANDGAONPETH (RPL-AMT) 01-Sep-20 11:00 30-Sep-20 16:00 Daily PID of 400 kV Akola-Nandgaonpeth line will be carried out by PID Unit Akola. A/R 
shall be kept in non- auto mode. MSETCL MSETCL

400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal line, 400 kV Koradi- 
Nandgaonpeth line & 400 kV Akola- Bhusawal line are in 
service

2 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 1 @ LAMBOTI 02-Sep-20 10:00 02-Sep-20 18:00 Daily CTR Fire Fighting Testing work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on 400/220kV ICT II

3 400 KV MAIN BAY - 416 OF 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 2 @ LONIKAND 2 03-Sep-20 09:00 03-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL ICT 1 will be in service for no supply interruption

4 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 3 @ JEJURI 03-Sep-20 09:30 03-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Annual maintenance work & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL ICT- I & II will be in service.

5 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 3 @ KHADKA 03-Sep-20 08:00 04-Sep-20 18:00 Daily For overhauling of NIPFS system and testing work etc MSETCL MSETCL Nil

6 400 KV TIE BAY - 415 OF 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 2 @ LONIKAND 2 03-Sep-20 09:00 03-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL ICT 1 will be in service for no supply interruption

7 400 KV PARLI - KUMBHARGAON (NANDED) CKT - 1 03-Sep-20 09:00 03-Sep-20 18:00 Daily C & Tan D measurement of CTs & Bay Maintenance. MSETCL MSETCL -

8 400 KV TBC @ Lonikand-1 03-Sep-20 09:00 03-Sep-20 18:00 Daily DT & Maintenance work. MSETCL MSETCL ---

9 400 KV 400/220/20 KV 300 MVA ICT - 1 @ KORADI 04-Sep-20 09:00 04-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL Outages will be availed subject to weather conditions.

10 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ WALUJ 04-Sep-20 09:00 04-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Quarterly  Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Quarterly  Maintenance

11 400 KV 400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT - 2 @ KHADKA 05-Sep-20 06:00 05-Sep-20 18:00 Daily For overhauling of NIPFS System of ICT MSETCL MSETCL Nil

12 400 KV KHADKA-AURANGABAD 07-Sep-20 06:00 09-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Replacement of Faulty insulator strings MSETCL MSETCL NIL

13 400 KV 400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT - 1 @ KHADKA 07-Sep-20 06:00 07-Sep-20 18:00 Daily For the overhauling of NIFPS (CTR) of ICT I MSETCL MSETCL For the overhauling of NIFPS (CTR) of ICT I

14 400 KV MAIN BAY (419) OF FUTURE CKT - 1 @ WARORA 08-Sep-20 09:00 08-Sep-20 17:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing works and isolater 
maintainance work . MSETCL MSETCL 400KV PGCIL Line will be charged through Tie CB  418.

15 220 KV MAIN BUS - 2 @ TALANDGE 08-Sep-20 09:00 13-Sep-20 20:00 Continuous BUS Tension String Replacement work by Anti fog long Rod Insulators. MSETCL MSETCL
Annual B Bus & B Bus isolators of all Bays  Maintenance 
wok
By Shifting all Bays to Main Bus 1

16 400 KV MAIN BAY (407) OF DHARIWAL CKT - 1 @ CHANDRAPUR - 2 09-Sep-20 08:00 09-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work main CB and Bus CT MSETCL MSETCL line is in service through Tie Bay

17 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 2 @ LAMBOTI 09-Sep-20 10:00 09-Sep-20 18:00 Daily RTV Coating work for 400/220/33KV ICT II & CTR Fire Fighting Testing work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on 400/220/33KV ICT I

18 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 1 @ KHAPARKHEDA 09-Sep-20 10:00 09-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing Work & Post monsoon Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL _

19 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ KORADI 09-Sep-20 09:00 09-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL Outages will be availed subject to weather conditions.

20 400 KV  NEW KOYNA-KARAD -CKT 1 10-Sep-20 09:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing & Relay Testing work MSETCL MSETCL Planned outage

21 400 KV LONIKAND2-LONIKAND1 (INTERCONNECTOR  1) 11-Sep-20 09:00 11-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL Interconnector 2 will be in service for no supply interruption.

22 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR 2- KUMBHARGAON (NANDED) CKT - 1 10-Sep-20 08:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Line maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

23 400 KV 400/220 125MVAr BUS REACTOR @ LAMBOTI 10-Sep-20 10:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL Reactor will be in out of service

24 400 KV TIE BAY (408) OF STATION TF 8B & FUTURE CKT - 2 @ CHANDRAPUR 
SWG S/S 10-Sep-20 09:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 Daily for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work 

25 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 3 @ PARLI 10-Sep-20 09:00 10-Sep-20 18:00 Daily IV CTs and breaker testing work & Bay Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL -

26 400 KV KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 10-Sep-20 06:00 12-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Replacement of Faulty insulator strings MSETCL MSETCL NIL

27 400 KV MAIN BAY (422) OF FUTURE CKT - 2 @ WARORA 10-Sep-20 09:00 10-Sep-20 17:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing works and isolater 
maintainance work . MSETCL MSETCL 400KV PGCIL Line will be charged through Tie CB  421.

28 400 KV TIE BAY 421 OF LONIKAND1 CKT-1 AND LONIKAND1 CKT-2 
@LONIKAND 2 11-Sep-20 09:00 11-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL Interconnector 2 will be in service for no supply interruption.

29 400 KV 400/220/20 KV 100 MVA SPARE BHEL ICT @ KORADI 11-Sep-20 09:00 11-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL Outages will be availed subject to weather conditions.

30 400 KV Main Bay 412 of Chadrapur II ckt 2 @ C'pur Sw. 11-Sep-20 09:00 11-Sep-20 18:00 Daily for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work 

31 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 3 @ BABHALESHWAR 12-Sep-20 08:00 12-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing and other diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL 400/220kV 315MVA ICT- I  & 315 MVA ICT -II &  501 
MVA ICT-IV  will be in service

32 400 KV NEW KOYNA -KARAD -CKT 2 14-Sep-20 09:00 14-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing & Relay Testing work MSETCL MSETCL Planned outage

33 400 KV DEEPNAGAR - THAPTI TANDA 14-Sep-20 06:00 16-Sep-20 18:00 Daily For replacement of faulty insulator strings detected in PID MSETCL MSETCL NIL

34 400 KV  KORADI 2-IEPL 14-Sep-20 09:00 14-Sep-20 18:00 Daily  Line maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Outage proposed by LM Koradi

35 400 KV DHARIWAL- CHANDRAPUR 2 CKT I 15-Sep-20 08:00 15-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Tan delta measurement of Line CT MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Dhariwal CKT. 2 is in service

36 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR 2 - CHD SWITCHING CKT2 16-Sep-20 10:00 16-Sep-20 16:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work on Line CVT MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Switching ckt. 1 is service.

37 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 2 @ KHAPARKHEDA 16-Sep-20 10:00 16-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing Work & Post monsoon Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL _

State Element Outage list for the month of September 2020

Maharashtra State Load Despatch Centre



Sr.No. Voltage Line Equipment From Date From 
Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

38 400 KV NEW KOYNA - STAGE IV CKT 1 17-Sep-20 09:00 17-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing & Relay Testing work MSETCL MSETCL Planned outage

39 400 KV DEEPNAGAR - AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 17-Sep-20 08:30 17-Sep-20 14:30 Daily Opportunity work of bay maintenance & Main CB DCRM testing work will be carried MSETCL MSETCL opportunity work

40 400 KV DEEPNAGAR - AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 17-Sep-20 06:00 19-Sep-20 18:00 Daily For replacement of faulty insulator strings detected in PID MSETCL MSETCL NIL

41 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR 2-KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 17-Sep-20 08:00 17-Sep-20 18:00 Daily line maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

42 400 KV TIE BAY (402) OF ICT -1 AND LONIKAND1 @ JEJURI 17-Sep-20 09:30 17-Sep-20 17:30 Daily Annual maintenance work & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL ---

43 400 KV MAIN BAY- 414 OF YELWAN CKT-1 @ AKOLA 17-Sep-20 10:00 17-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work. MSETCL MSETCL Line will be in service through Tie bay.

44 400 KV DEEPNAGAR - AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 17-Sep-20 09:00 17-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance at Waluj end MSETCL MSETCL Routine Maintenance

45 400 KV LONIKAND2-LONIKAND1 (INTERCONNECTOR   
2) 18-Sep-20 09:00 18-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL Interconnector 1 will be in service for no supply interruption.

46 400 KV TIE BAY 421 OF LONIKAND1 CKT-1 AND LONIKAND1 CKT-2 
@LONIKAND 2 18-Sep-20 09:00 18-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL Interconnector 1 will be in service for no supply interruption.

47 400 KV BABLESHWAR- AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 18-Sep-20 09:00 18-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Replacement of faulty strings MSETCL MSETCL -

48 400 KV MAIN BAY 417 OF YELWAN CKT - 2 @ AKOLA 18-Sep-20 10:00 18-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work. MSETCL MSETCL Line will be in service through Tie bay.

49 400 KV NEW KOYNA - STAGE IV CKT 2 19-Sep-20 09:00 19-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing & Relay Testing work MSETCL MSETCL Planned outage

50 400 KV KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 19-Sep-20 09:00 19-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Chemical cleaning of insulator string MSETCL MSETCL -

51 400 KV MAIN BAY - 404 OF STATION TF-3 @ KORADI 2 21-Sep-20 10:00 21-Sep-20 15:00 Daily   DCRM, IR Measurement of CB at Bay 404 & Tan delta measurement of Bus CT MSETCL MSETCL Station transformer-III will remain in service through tie Bay 
405

52 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 3 @ KOLHAPUR 21-Sep-20 09:00 21-Sep-20 23:59 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Monday is Load Staggering day of Kolhapur

53 400 KV  WARORA - IEPL 22-Sep-20 09:00 22-Sep-20 17:00 Daily
1) Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work , Nut Bolt of jumper Tightning work.
2) Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing works and isolater 
maintainance work .

MSETCL MSETCL 400 KV KORADI 2-WARDHA PGCIL  Line is in ckt

54 400 KV MAIN BAY (402) OF KHADKA CKT - 2 @ DEEPNAGAR 22-Sep-20 10:00 22-Sep-20 13:30 Daily Main CT tan delta testing & Main CB DCRM testing work MSETCL MSETCL Ct tan delta testing is due as per diagnostic plan

55 400 KV TIE BAY - 402 CHD SWITCHING CKT1 AND CHANDRAPUR GCR CKT-1 @ 
CHANDRAPUR 2 23-Sep-20 09:00 23-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work on Tie CB MSETCL MSETCL Both Lines are in service through main CB 

56 400 KV TIE BAY 418 OF YELWAN CKT - 2 @ AKOLA 23-Sep-20 10:00 23-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work. MSETCL MSETCL Line will be in service through Nain bay.

57 400 KV 400/220/33KV 315MVA ICT - 2 @ LONIKAND 24-Sep-20 09:00 24-Sep-20 18:00 Daily DT & Maintenance work. MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed by other 2 no. of ICTs and 220 kV 
Interconnector.

58 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 1 @ PARLI 24-Sep-20 09:00 24-Sep-20 18:00 Daily HV backup & LBB relay testing work & Bay Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL -

59 400 KV  CHANDRAPUR-PARLI CKT-3 28-Sep-20 08:00 28-Sep-20 18:00 Daily line maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

60 400 KV AKOLA-NANDGAONPETH (RPL-AMT) 24-Sep-20 10:00 24-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work. MSETCL MSETCL Outage on both 412 and 413 bay. 400 kV Akola Bhusawal 
and 400 kV Koradi Nandgaonpeth line will be in service.

61 400 KV TIE BAY 418 OF ICT-1 @ LONIKAND 2 24-Sep-20 09:00 24-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL ---

62 400 KV SPARE LINE @ LONIKAND 2 24-Sep-20 09:00 24-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing. MSETCL MSETCL spare future bay.

63 400 KV  PARLI - KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 26-Sep-20 09:00 26-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Earthwire stringing between loc. No. 824-826 MSETCL MSETCL -

64 400 KV DHULE- - BABLESHWAR - II 26-Sep-20 09:00 26-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Chemical cleaning of insulator string at 400kV Babhaleshwar MSETCL MSETCL null

65 400 KV DHULE- - BABLESHWAR - I 27-Sep-20 09:00 27-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Chemical cleaning of insulator string at 400kV Babhaleshwar MSETCL MSETCL -

66 400 KV RPL(AMT) NANDGAON PETH - AKOLA II LINE   I 28-Sep-20 08:00 28-Sep-20 19:00 Daily Old design Line Protection CVT Replacement with New design CVT as per OEM 
recommendation APTCL MEGPTCL Old design Line Protection CVT Replacement with New 

design CVT as per OEM recommendation

67 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 2 @ AKOLA 28-Sep-20 10:00 28-Sep-20 18:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work. MSETCL MSETCL ICT-1 will be in service.

68 400 KV 400 KV AUX BUS @ CHANDRAPUR 28-Sep-20 08:00 30-Sep-20 14:00 Daily  For on line PID testing of Insulator strings of 400KV Aux. Bus. MSETCL MSETCL
400KV Aux Bus is having 02 nos. sections and hence 
requires to shift the bay on TBC so that Aux bus will charge. 

 It require to carry out the PID tetsing.

69 400 KV 400kv Stn. TF No 5 @ C'pur GCR 28-Sep-20 08:00 30-Sep-20 14:00 Daily  For on line PID testing of Insulator strings of 400KV Aux. Bus. MSETCL MSETCL

1) To charge the 400KV Aux Bus by shifting 400KV STN 
TF no.- 5 bay  bay on TBC-1 bay. 2) Measurement of 
Timing & DCRM of Breaker.

70 400 KV 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 1 @ CHANDRAPUR 28-Sep-20 08:00 30-Sep-20 14:00 Daily  For on line PID testing of Insulator strings of 400KV Aux. Bus. MSETCL MSETCL
To charge the 400KV Aux Bus by shifting  400KV HV side 
ICT-1 bay  bay on TBC-1 bay.

71 400 KV THAPTI TANDA - WALUJ 29-Sep-20 09:00 29-Sep-20 17:00 Daily Routine Maint. at waluj end MSETCL MSETCL Routine Maint. at waluj end

72 400 KV RPL(AMT) NANDGAON PETH - AKOLA II LINE   II 30-Sep-20 08:00 30-Sep-20 19:00 Daily Old design Line Protection CVT Replacement with New design CVT as per OEM 
recommendation APTCL MEGPTCL Old design Line Protection CVT Replacement with New 

design CVT as per OEM recommendation


	Approved
	State Element

